the Site Plan, the PUD written description shall control. 

I. Waiver of Minimum Distance for Liquor License Location: A waiver of minimum 
distance for liquor license location as detailed in Section 656.805 of the Zoning Code 
will not be required.  The Property is less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 
from several churches and schools in the Springfield neighborhood as detailed on the 
liquor distance survey filed herewith; however, the proposed alcoholic beverage use is 
designed to be an integral part of a planned unit development, is within the commercial